TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Agent		112/31/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilot Chemical Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2744 E. Kemper Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45241	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0789848	CALAMIDE
Registration Number:	0798917	CALSUDS
Registration Number:	0802905	CALSOFT
Registration Number:	0784642	PILOT
Registration Number:	1155209	ARISTONATE
Registration Number:	1291732	ARISTOL
Registration Number:	1537094	CALFAX
Registration Number:	1593746	CALFOAM
Registration Number:	1967913	CALBLEND
Registration Number:	1969445	CALTAINE
Registration Number:	2531813	ARISTONIC
Registration Number:	2509707	CALOXYLATE
Registration Number:	3368598	CALIMULSE
Registration Number:	3035801	CALOXAMINE

REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0871

0780870

Registration Number:	3100694	CALINATE
Registration Number:	3210619	ARISTOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40106-30460
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	01/04/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=U S Bank_Pilot Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=U S Bank_Pilot Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif source=U S Bank_Pilot Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0872

EXECUTION COPY

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of December 31, 2012, by U.S. Bank National Association, as agent for the Lenders (the "Agent") to Pilot Chemical Holdings, Inc. (the "Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other Borrowers party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, and the Agent are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 25, 2012 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreement and the Loan Documents;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 13, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4801/118; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its Obligations under the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0873 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

By:

Name: Steven D. Mullinger

Title: Vice President

REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0874

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Interest

Trademarks and Service Mark Applications

done	Serial #: 72175672 Mark: CALAMIDE	Filing Dt: 08/27/1963	Reg #: 789848	Reg. Dt: 05/25/1965
2	Serial #: 72175873 Mark: CALSUDS	Filing Dt: 08/27/1963	Reg #: 798917	Reg. Dt: 11/16/1965
3	Serial #: 72176227 Mark: CALSOFT	Filing Dt: 09/03/1963	Reg # : 802905	Reg. Dt: 02/01/1966
4	Serial #: 72177986 Mark: PILOT	Filing Dt: 09/16/1963	Reg # : 784642	Reg. Dt: 02/09/1965
5	Serial #: 73232362 Mark: ARISTONATE	Filing Dt: 09/27/1979	Reg # : 1155209	Reg. Dt: 05/26/1981
6	Serial #: 73420025 Mark: ARISTOL	Filing Dt: 04/04/1983	Reg # : 1291732	Reg. Dt: 08/28/1984
7	Serial #: 79749234 Mark: CALFAX	Filing Dt: 08/30/1988	Reg # : 1537094	Reg. Dt: 05/02/1989
8	Serial #: 73811947 Mark: CALFOAM	Filing Dt: 07/11/1989	Reg # : 1593745	Reg. Dt: 05/01/1990
9	Serial #: 74585669 Mark: CALBLEND	Filing Dt: 10/14/1994	Reg #: 1967913	Reg. Dt: 04/16/1996
10	Serial #: 74565674 Mark: CALTAINE	Filing Dt: 10/14/1994	Reg # : 1969445	Reg. Dt: 04/23/1996
da da	Serial #: 76166332 Mark: ARISTONIC	Filing Dt: 11/16/2000	Reg # : 2531813	Reg. Dt: 01/22/2002
12	Serial #: 76166333 Mark: CALOXYLATE	Filing Dt: 11/16/2000	Reg # : 2509707	Reg. Dt: 11/20/2001
13	Serial #: 77173976 Mark: CALIMULSE	Filing Dt: 05/07/2007	Reg # : 3368598	Reg. Dt: 01/15/2008
14	Serial #: 78546975 Mark: CALOXAMINE	Filing Dt: 01/14/2005	Reg # : 3035801	Reg. Dt: 12/27/2005
15	Serial #: 78657213 Mark: CALINATE	Filing Dt: 06/23/2005	Reg #: 3100694	Reg. Dt: 06/06/2006
16	Serial #: 78782950 Mark: ARISTOL	Filing Dt: 10/13/2005	Reg # : 3210619	Reg. Dt: 02/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 01/04/2013